technical datasheet
901-140 Rev I 180210
Suitable for AC or DC applications,
ZoneDefender2 devices provide protection for
AC or DC power supplies with no restriction
to the amount of load current. ZoneDefender2
DC versions are available utilizing SAD

	 BS EN 60950: 1992
	 BS EN 61000-6-2: 1999
ordering information
	 Model number as per specification table
Model Working
voltage
(V)
UL 1449
Listing
(V)
Limiting voltage
@3kA†   @10kA (In)†
Max. continuous
operation voltage
(Vac)
Phase Types
AC versions
ZD16800* 120 400 430 690 140 Single phase 2-wire US
ZD16801* 120/240 400 430 690 140 Split phase 3-wire US
ZD16809‡ 240 800 925 1200 320 Single phase 2-wire EU
ZD16820 120 400/800 430/925 690/1200 140/320 Single phase 2-wire TT
ZD16821 120/240 400/800 430/925 690/1200 140/320 Single phase 3-wire TT
DC versions Max. surge
current
ZD14612 12V DC N/A 120 292 15kA ————
ZD14624 24VDC N/A 190 240 36kA ————
ZD14648 48VDC N/A 280 504 53kA ————
ZD14712 12VDC N/A 120 292 15kA EMI filter
ZD14724 24VDC N/A 140 340 36kA EMI filter
ZD14748 48VDC N/A 280 504 53kA EMI filter
Approvals
Standard/Authority Approved for Product
UL 1449 Listed
(C-UL US Listed)